## R-16-89 RESOLUTION AMENDING R-16-69

## WHICH AUTHORIZED THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) 2016 POLICE INTERCEPTOR SUV'S FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM BEYER FORD CRANFORD CO OP #47-CPCPS FOR THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS POLICE DEPARTMENT

**WHEREAS,** by way of Resolution R-16-69, the Borough of Highlands approved a contract for Beyer Ford, pursuant to Cranford Co-Op #47-CPCPS in the amount of \$67,840.50 through MCIA15, for the purchase of two (2) 2016 Ford Interceptor SUV vehicles in accordance with the bid quotation received from Beyer Ford.

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands, amends Resolution R-16-69 to reflect that the two (2) vehicles which are being replaced by the aforementioned purchase of two (2) 2016 Ford Interceptor SUV vehicles may be sold, re-used or salvaged, as applicable, by the Borough.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the two (2) vehicles being replaced by and through the purchase of two (2) 2016 Ford Interceptor SUV vehicles authorized by Resolution R-16-69 may be sold, re-used or salvaged, as applicable, by the Borough.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Х	X			
CARD			X			
D'ARRIGO			X			
WELLS						X
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT	AGEN	DA	<u>x</u> Y	ES_	NC	)

Date:	March 16, 2		
Cummii	ns, Borough	Clerk	Carolyn

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-89 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on March 16, 2016.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk